

	<p align="center">Carlsbad Springs Community Association (CSCA) 6020 Eighth Line Rd, Carlsbad Springs, ON</p>
---	--

Minutes of meeting

2.12.2013	8:00 pm	Carlsbad Springs Community Centre
-----------	---------	-----------------------------------

Presence	<p>Executive Committee</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Denis Labrèche • Sue Langlois • Manon Allaire 	<p>Absents</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ghislaine Monette • Denis Poulin • Pierre Paquette • Jacques Sicotte • Renée O'Hara • Jean-François Lemieux
----------	---	--

The meeting was called to discuss finance

1. Treasurer Report

Discussion	Sue Langlois presented her report. See report at the end of document
------------	--

2. Expenses to approve

Discussion	<p>Cheques received</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • \$120 – Royal Galipeau – Communiqué • \$110 – Premier Comfort – Communiqué (new ad) • \$2,072 – City of Ottawa 1st installement <p>Pierre Paquette \$2,100 (2^e payment for ice rink)</p>
------------	--

3. Next meeting

Discussion	Next meeting will be on March 21, 2013 at the Carlsbad Springs Community Centre.
------------	--

End of meeting

8:30 pm

Association Communautaire de Carlsbad Springs



ETAT DE COMPTE - Décembre 2012, Janvier 2013

Folio 84143

DATE	DESCRIPTION	CREDIT	DEBIT	BALANCE
BALANCE FIN NOV 2012:				\$ 13,770.62
Décembre 2012				
3 déc. 2012	Paiement Direct - Existo		89.27	13,681.35
19 déc. 2012	Nova Visual Products (écran - gymnase) 350		548.05	13,133.30
15 déc. 2012	Denis Labrèche (ouvrir/fermer - SEP) 351		90.00	13,043.30
20 déc. 2012	Pierre Paquete (patinoire paiement 1) 352		1,050.00	11,993.30
20 déc. 2012	D&S BBQ (souper ACCS) 353		135.00	11,858.30
20 déc. 2012	Club Optimiste (carnaval - tubing) 354		500.00	11,358.30
20 déc. 2012	Club Optimiste (carnaval - publicité, etc.) 355		200.00	11,158.30
20 déc. 2012	Stéphanie Labrèche - honoraires réservations 356		2,500.00	8,658.30
20 déc. 2012	Ghislaine Monette (ouvrir/fermer - NOV) 357		37.50	8,620.80
20 déc. 2012	Club Optimiste (1/2 flyer halloween/danse) 358		60.64	8,560.16
20 déc. 2012	Advanced Business Imaging - maintenance imprimante 359		227.20	8,332.96
20 déc. 2012	Sue Langlois (lettres - panneau ACCS) 360		393.74	7,939.22
20 déc. 2012	Renée Langlois (fleurs) 361		56.45	7,882.77
20 déc. 2012	Denis Poulin (membrane - patinoire) 362		440.69	7,442.08
19 déc. 2012	Dépôt - Location OCT/NOV	975.00		8,417.08
19 déc. 2012	Dépôt - Communiqué Musicaire \$120 Age d'Or Cabaret \$30.86	150.86		8,567.94
19 déc. 2012	Dépôt - Halloween (chocolat / jus)	39.00		8,606.94
19 déc. 2012	Dépôt - Movie Night & Danse (Oct/Nov)	206.70		8,813.64
19 déc. 2012	Dépôt - Communiqué Top Generation \$120	2,033.00		10,846.64
	Ville d'Ottawa Programmation \$1,913			
20 déc.	Dépôt - Ville d'Ottawa (patinoire paiement 1)	1,050.00		11,896.64

2012				
31 déc. 2012	Frais d'Utilisation		8.25	11,888.39
31 déc. 2012	Frais Fixes d'Utilisation		4.95	11,883.44
Janvier 2013				
1 janv. 2013	Paiement Direct - Existo		89.27	11,794.17
18 janv. 2013	Dépôt - Ville d'Ottawa (patinoire paiement 2)	2,100.00		13,894.17
31 janv. 2013	Frais Fixes d'Utilisation		4.95	13,889.22

DATE | 12 Fév 2013

**BALANCE FIN JAN
2013**

\$ 13,889.22

Février 2013				
8 fév. 2013	East Prairie Design (site web)	363		479.00
11 fév. 2013	Denis Poulin (poste Communiqué - Jan)	364		126.33
11 fév. 2013	Denis Labrèche (ouvrir/fermer - DEC)	365		120.00
12 fév. 2013	Dépôt - \$112.88 Joan (Movie Night/Danse) Communiqué: Country Home, Brighter Vista, Chevalier, D&S, \$Caisse Pop		712.88	
12 fév. 2013	Dépôt - Location NOV/DEC \$85 Marc Ouellet \$200 Suzanne Leroux \$240 Michael Brawley \$150 Michel Potvin \$105 Monica Nolet		780.00	